 BIMBA BIM-PCFL-0119 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
TRA Series Cylinders
Bimba's TRA series features heavy duty triple rod cylinders
perfect for intense applications that require a sturdy pneumatic
actuator and maximized load handling capabilities.
Contents
101 	Triple Rod Product Features
101 – Other Models Available
101 – Operating Temperature
101 – Operating Pressure
102	How To Order
102 – Option Length Adders
103 	How To Specify
103 – Mounting Options
112 	How To Customize
112 – Options
113 	How To Specify
113 – Technical Data – Load Charts:
	  		  .50” - 4.00” Bore
114 – Technical Data – Load Charts:
	  		  5.00” - 8.00” Bore
115 – Technical Data (D3 Models) –
			  Load Charts: 1.50” - 4.00”
			  Bore – Double Rod End
116 – Technical Data (D3 Models) –
			  Load Charts: 5.00” - 8.00”
			  Bore – Double Rod End
117 – Technical Data – Torque Charts
118 – Technical Data – Tooling Plate
			  End Play Charts
119 – Technical Data – Tooling Plate
			  End Play Charts (D3 Models)
120 – Technical Data
Triple Rod: Heavy-Duty Triple Rod Design
Other Models Available:
Operating Temperature
Carboxilated Nitrile: 	 -20°F to 200°F (-29°C to 93°C)
Fluorocarbon:  		  0°F to 400°F (-18°C to 204°C)
Operating Pressure
250 PSI (17 bar)
101
101
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
TRA SERIES CYLIN
D
ERS
Product Features
Benefits
>> Extended Heavy-Duty Rod Bearings — Cast
iron material is rated at 150,000 PSI compressive
strength.  Extended bearing design maximizes Load
handling abilities without compromising design.
>> Piston Wear Band Standard — PTFE material
rated for high loads and non-lube service.
>> Non Lube Service — PTFE coated bushings,
Carboxilated Nitrile Seal material and PTFE based
lube provide permanent lubrication for long life.
>> Longer Strokes Available — The heavy-duty design
allows for longer strokes (see page 94 for details).
>> Load and End Play Charts Available
— Refer to pages 95-99 for charts.
SS-TRA
300 Series Stainless Steel
MA Option
(Micro-Adjust)
Available on all “D1”
Double Rod End models.
Allows for extended
stroke adjustment in
.001” increments.
(Note: up to 12” strokes)
102
102
TRA SERIES CYLIN
D
ERS
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
Options
AS Adjustable Stroke - Retract
(Specify Length, Example: AS = 4”)
AO Air / Oil Piston
» B .250” Urethane Bumper Both Ends
» BC .250” Urethane Bumper Cap Only
» BH .250” Urethane Bumper Head Only
BSPP British Standard Pipe Taper
(Specify Size, Example: BSP = .250”)
BSPT British Standard Pipe Parallel
(Specify Size, Example: BSP = .250”)
C Extended Piston Rod (Example: If C = 0.50”, Then 1”
Rod Extension Is C = 1.50”)
MA Micro-Adjust (12” Max Stroke) Available On Double Rod
End Models
MAB Micro-Adjust W/ Sound Dampening Bumper (12” Max
Stroke)
MPR* Magnetic Piston for Reed or Solid State Switches (R10,
R10P, RAC, RHT & MSS)
» MPR-WB Combination Magnetic Piston & Wear-Band
(Specify On 1.50”-2 .50” Bores Only)
OP Optional Port Location (Example: Ports @ 3 & 7)
SAE SAE Ports (Specify Size, Example: SAE #10)
SSA Stainless Steel Piston Rod, Tie Rods, Nuts & Fasteners
SSF Stainless Steel Fasteners
SSN Stainless Steel Tie Rod Nuts
SSR Stainless Steel Piston Rod
SST Stainless Steel Tie Rods
» ST
Stop Tube - Specify Stop Tube Length (In Inches)
Specify Stroke as ES (Effective Stroke)
(Example: TA MS4 2 X 24ES-ST=3)
TMS Steel Cylinder Tube*, Black Epoxy Paint Finish
TMSS Stainless Steel Cylinder Tube*
TH 400 PSI Hydraulic Non-Shock
VS Fluorocarbon Seals
XX Special Variation (Specify)
*The desired Stop Tube length adds directly to the overall cylinder length.
Note: �If a stop tube is used on 1.50” - 2.50” bore with a minimum stop tube length of 0.5”, there is no length adder for MPR-WB option other than the stop tube length.
Option Length Adder (Add To Catalog Basic Overall Length Dimensions)
Bore
Option
B BC BH MPR (Without
“WB” Wearband)
MPR-WB (Magnet
& Wearband)
ST* (Stop Tube)
Example: ST=2
1.50 0.500 0.250 0.250 0 0.500 2
2.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 0 0.500 2
2.50 0.500 0.250 0.250 0 0.500 2
3.25 0.500 0.250 0.250
Note: There is no length adder for MPR
Option and Wear Band on 3.25” - 8.00”
Bore.
2
4.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 2
5.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 2
6.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 2
8.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 2
Example: A Triple Rod Cylinder
with a 3.25” Bore, 10” Stroke, Front

adding length to the piston, which increases the
overall length of the cylinder.
Ordering Example: TRA MS4 2.00 x 10ES-ST=2
The effective stroke (ES) must be included
when ordering.
KK1 is standard (leave blank).Specify at end of
part number for -KK2, -KK3, -KK4 or -KK5.
Piston rod end styles apply to single rod end of
cylinder only.
Strokes
ST=2
ST=4
Recommended Maximum* Stroke Lengths
Bore
Single Rod End Models Double Rod End Models
TRA TRA
ST=2”
TRA
ST=4” TRA “D” TRA “D”
ST=2”
TRA “D”
ST=4”
1.50 10 12 14 12 14 16
2.00 14 18 24 18 24 30
2.50 20 24 30 30 38 40
3.25 24 28 36 34 42 46
4.00 24 30 38 36 44 48
5.00 26 34 42 40 52 56
6.00 28 36 44 42 54 58
8.00 30 38 46 42 54 60
Bore MM1 Rod
Diameter
Standard Optional
C1* V1Style 1 - Male Style 2 - Male Style 3 - Female Style 4 - Male Style 5 - Blank
KK1 A KK2 A KK3 A KK4 A KK5
1.50, 2.00,
2.50 0.625 Standard 7/16 -20 0.750 1/2 -20 0.750 7/16 -20 0.750 5/8 -18 0.750 No Threads 0.375 0.250
3.25, 4.00,
5.00 1.000 Standard 3/4 -16 1.125 7/8 -14 1.125 3/4 -16 1.125 1 -14 1.125 No Threads 0.500 0.250
6.00 & 8.00 1.375 Standard 1 -14 1.625 1 1/4 -12 1.625 1 -14 1.625 1 3/8 -12 1.625 No Threads 0.625 0.375
Note: 2” and 4” are recommended stop tube lengths. Other lengths can be specified, but will not increase side load tolerance or reduce tool plate end play.
Style 1 & 2
KK1 & KK2
C
D
C
C
D
C
D
Style 3
KK3
Style 4
KK4
Style 5
KK5
112
112
TRA SERIES CYLIN
D
ERS
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Customize
*Maximum Stroke For Horizontal Applications.
*Dimension is with single rod fully retracted.
Technical Data – Load Charts: 1.50” - 4.00” Bore
Single Rod End: 1.50” - 4.00” Bore Maximum Recommended Load
How To Use Load Charts:
1.	Determine weight of Load (pounds)
2.	Refer to Load Charts for model selection
Triple Rod Mounting To Load:
Example 1